
 

 
 

28th June 2017 
 
 
 

Dear Parent/Carer 
 

KEY DATES 
 

At this busy time of year, I thought I would write to remind you that the school will be closed to students on 
Thursday 6th July 2017 as this is one of our INSET days.  It is also a day when we invite our new year 7 students 
for September into school giving them a chance to familiarise themselves with the building and make some new 
friends before the summer break. 
 
We have now said goodbye to our Year 11 students and will also be shortly bidding farewell to our Year 13 
students.  They, and the staff, have worked phenomenally hard and I am sure you will join me in wishing them 
well.  Please keep them in your thoughts and prayers.      
 
There are many events and reward trips being organised for the end of term and I ask that you are especially 
vigilant with regards to letters coming home in order that your child does not miss the opportunity to have some 
fun by way as a treat for all their hard work this year.   Please also remember to buy your tickets for our 
performance of “Arabian Nights” on Wednesday 28th and Thursday 29th June 2017.  
 
Can I thank all parent/carers for your support this year and I know that you will also join me in thanking the staff 
who are leaving us this summer including Mr Macdivitt who has left us this week to take up a new teaching post. 
 
Activities for the remainder of the term area overleaf.  The last day of term is Thursday 20th July 2017 and the 
students will return to school in September on a phased return as follows:- 
 
Monday 4th September 2017 : INSET 
Tuesday 5th September 2017:  Year 7, 12 & 13 
Wednesday 6th September 2017:  Year 7, 12 & 13 
Thursday 7th September 2017: Whole school returns 
Friday 8th September 2017:  Whole school returns 
 
I hope you all have a restful and enjoyable summer holiday and I look forward to seeing you all again in 
September. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Ms J Heffernan 
HEADTEACHER 
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KEY EVENTS DATE 
Year 12 Taster Day Tuesday 27th June 2017 
Sixth Form Leavers’ Mass Thursday 29th June 2017 
Sixth Form Book Returns Thursday 29th June 2017 
Sports Day Wednesday 5th July 2017 
Year 6/7 Induction Day/INSET Day Thursday 6th July 2017 
Year 12 Taster Day Friday 7th July 2017 
Ice Skating at Lee Valley – Year 7 Friday 7th July 2017 
Kew Gardens Monday 10th July 2017 
Year 10 Work Experience Monday 10th – Friday 14th July 

 Year 12 UCAS Week Monday 10th - Friday 14th July 
 Year 12 Health and Social Care Work 

 
Monday 10th - Friday 14th July 

 London Zoo Tuesday 11th July 2017 
Hampstead Heath Tuesday 11th July 2017 
Gospel Oak Tuesday 11th July 2017 
Epping Forest Tuesday 11th July 2017 
Hackney Picture House – Year 9 Thursday 13th July 2017 
Year 12 University Summer Schools Monday 17th - Friday 21st July 

 Kayaking in Camden – Year 8 Monday 17th July 2017 
Non Uniform Day Tuesday 18th July 2017 
Trampolining – Year 10 Tuesday 18th July 2017 
Summer Term Ends Thursday 20th July 2017 


